Proposed by: Recreation Board
Attorney Review: 04/12/2024
Vote: __ Aye _ Nay __ Absent

MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA
RESOLUTION NO. 24-11R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA UPDATING FEES FOR THE SKAGWAY
RECREATION CENTER AND REPEALING RESOLUTION NO 17-20R.

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board met on March 29, 2024, and voted to recommend an updated
fee structure for the Recreation Center to the Assembly for consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway that
the recommended fees in Attachment A are approved and established as the Skagway Recreation
Center fees; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution replaces the previous fee structure, and therefore
Resolution No. 17-20R is hereby repealed; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Recreation Board will revisit the Recreation Center fees
periodically and make recommendations to the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the Borough Assembly of the
Municipality of Skagway this __ day of ,2024.

Sam Bass, Mayor
ATTEST:

Steve Burnham Jr., Borough Clerk

(SEAL)



ATTACHMENT A

Skagway Rec Center
Membership Plans

Adult Youth Senior

(18+4) | (14-17) | (65+)

1 Day $10.00 | $3.00 $3.00
1 Week | $30.00 | $7.50 $7.50
1 Month | $60.00 | $10.00 | $10.00
3 Month | $150.00 | $25.00 | $25.00
5 Month | $225.00 | $40.00 | $40.00
6 Month | $250.00 | $45.00 | $45.00
1Year | $300.00 | $50.00 | $50.00
PunchPass | $60.00 | $20.00 | $20.00

(10 visits)

* Children under 13 are free, but must have a membership
profile & waiver on file to use the facility.

*Adult Punch Passes are valid for 5 years after purchase date.

*Youth Punch Passes are valid until the member turns 18.

Locker Rental

Small Medium Large
(men's only)
1 Month $10.00 $20.00 $25.00
3 Month $20.00 $40.00 $50.00
5 Month $25.00 $50.00 $65.00
6 Month $30.00 $60.00 $75.00
1 Year $50.00 $100.00 $125.00






